

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
Hellesdon Hospital  
Drayton High Road  
Norwich  
Norfolk  
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 171 2015

### Request:

1. Do you have a 'lead commissioning CCG' ( or equivalent title ) responsible for the main mental health services provided by your Trust?
2. If so which CCG is it, & what is the name(s) of the lead commissioning officer?
3. Which other CCGs do the lead commission on behalf of?
4. If you don't have a lead mental health commissioner, which CCGs commissioner your mental health services and for each who is responsible for mental health commissioning?

### Response:

1. NSFT has multiple commissioners for MH services, one group of CCGs has a coordinating commissioner but the others act for themselves.
2. Coordinating commissioner is South Norfolk CCG, Ann Donkin
3. North Norfolk CCG and Norwich CCG
4. West Norfolk CCG Kathryn Ellis, Great Yarmouth and Waveney CCG Tessa Litherland, Suffolk East and West CCGs, Jon Reynolds

